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Your local Small Business Development Centers as of September 7, 2006 
 
 
Arizona SBDC Network - State Office  www.azsbdc.net  

 
Ms. Janice Washington, State Director 
janice.washington@domail.maricopa.edu  
Voice: (480) 731-8722 
 

 Helen Sullivan, Assoc. State Director (P/T) 
Helen.sullivan@domail.maricopa.edu 
Voice: (480) 731-8721 
 
Ms. Jenny Hansberry  
jenny.hansberry@domail.maricopa.edu 
Voice: (480) 731-8720 
 
Office Location: 
2411 West 14th Street, Room 114 480- 731-8720 
Tempe, AZ 85281 
Fax: (480) 731-8729 

 
Arizona Western College SBDC   www.azwestern.edu  
 

Mr. Randy Nelson, Center Director 
randy.nelson@azwestern.edu 
Phone: (928) 317-6152 

 
Office and Mail Location: 
1351 South Redondo Center Drive, Suite 101  
Yuma, AZ 85365 
Voice: (928) 317-6151 Fax: (928) 317-6154 

 
Central Arizona College SBDC    www.centralaz.edu/biz  
 
 Mr. Jim Rhodes, Interim Director 
 sbdc@centralaz.edu 
 
 Donna Dioses, Admin. Assistant 
 sbdc@centralaz.edu 

Mr. Dan Shaffer, Counselor 
danshaffer@csi.com 
  
Ms. Kathy Chance, Counselor 
desertcabin@.yahoo.com  
 
Mr. Jim Hunt, Counselor 
j-mhunt@msn.com 
Voice: (480) 987-8829 



 
Office and Mail Location: 
Mail: 8470 North Overfield Road, Coolidge, AZ 85228 
Street: 1015 East Florence Blvd, Casa Grande, AZ 85222   
Voice: (520) 494-5341   Fax: (520) 876-5966 

 
Cochise College SBDC    www.cochise.edu/conteducation/sbdc  
 

Ms. Mignonne Hollis, Center Director 
hollism@cochise.edu  
 
Ms. Angela Meachum 
meachuma@cochise.edu  
 
Richard McDaniel, Business Analyst 
mcdanielr@cochise.edu 
 
Office and Mail Location: 
901 North Colombo, Room 308, Sierra Vista, AZ 85635 
Voice: (520) 515-5478   Fax: (520) 515-5437  
Toll free: (800) 966-7943, ext. 5478 

 
Coconino Community College    www.coconino.edu/sbdc  
 

Ms. Annette Yurchak, Center Director 
annette.yurchak@coconino.edu 
Voice:  (928) 526-7609 
 
Nicole Hoffman, Program Specialist 
nicole.hoffman@coconino.edu  
Voice:  (928) 526-7653  
 
Office and Mail Location: 
3000 North 4th Street, Flagstaff, AZ 86004  
Voice: (928) 526-7653   Fax: (928) 526-8693 
Toll free: (800) 350-7122 ext. 7653 

 
Eastern Arizona College SBDC   www.eac.edu/sbdc  
 

Mr. Mike Fox, Center Director 
michael.fox@eac.edu  
 
Ms. Cindy Dixson, Administration Assistant 
cindy.dixson@eac.edu  
 
Office and Mail Location: 
615 North Stadium Avenue, Thatcher, AZ 85552 
Voice: (928) 428-8590 Fax: (928) 428-8591 
Toll free: (888) 322-5780 

 
Gila Community College SBDC   http://sky.prohosting.com/gilaccc/sbdc/index.html  
 

Please call Eastern Arizona SBDC at (928) 428-8590 for assistance. 
Office and Mail Location: 
201 Mudsprings Road, PO Box 359, Payson, AZ 85547 
Voice: 928-468-8039  
Fax: 928-468-8043 
 

Satellite Office - Gila Pueblo Campus 
8274 Six Shoot Canyon,  PO Box 2656, Globe, AZ 85552 



Voice: (928) 425-8481 Fax: (928) 425-8492 
 
Maricopa Community College SBDC   www.maricopaSBDC.com  
 

Mr. Rich Senopole, Center Director 
rich.senopole@domail.maricopa.edu  
Voice: (480) 784-0591 
 
Ms. Susan Lentz, Assistant Center Director 
Susan.lentz@domail.maricopa.edu  
Voice: (480) 784-0596 
 
Ms. Claudia Smietana, Administrative Assistant 
claudia.smietana@domail.maricopa.edu  
Voice: (480) 784-0592 
 
Ms. Patricia Centeno-Munoz, Receptionist 
patricia.centeno-munoz@domail.maricopa.edu  
Voice: (480) 784-0590 
 
Mr. Gil Padilla, Business Analyst 
gilberto.padilla@domail.maricopa.edu  
Voice: (480) 784-0599 
 
Mr. Neal Nelson, Business Analyst 
neal.nelson@domail.maricopa.edu  
Voice: (480) 784-0597 
 
Mr. John Henry Smith, Business Analyst 
jh.smith@domail.maricopa.edu  
Voice: (480) 784-0593  
 
Ms. Anne Steele, Business Analyst 
anne.steele@domail.maricopa.edu 
Voice: (480) 784-0589 
 
Mr. John Snodgrass, Business Analyst 
john.snodgrass@domail.maricopa.edu  
Voice: (480) 784-0594  
 
Ms. Rosiland Moore, Business Analyst 
rosiland.moore@domail.maricopa.edu  
Voice: (480) 784-0595 
 
Office and Mail Location: 
2400 North Central Avenue, Suite 104, Phoenix, AZ 85004 
2411 West 14th Street, Tempe, AZ 85281 
Voice:  (480) 784-0590   Fax: (602) 230-7989 
 
Map to locations 
 

MESA MINORITY/MICRO SBDC 
Mr. Luis Reynoso, Business Analyst 
luis.reynoso@domaiI.maricopa.edu  
 
145 North Centennial Way, Room 440, Mesa, AZ 85201   
Voice: (480) 461-6125 Fax: (480) 461-6395  

 
Mohave Community College SBDC   www.mohave.edu/pages/195.asp  
 



Ms. Kelley Marsh, Center Director 
kmarsh@mohave.edu  
Voice: (928) 757 -0894 
 
Office and Mail Location: 
1971 Jagerson Avenue, Kingman, AZ 86409 
Voice: (928) 757-0895 Fax: 928-692-3087 

 
Northland Pioneer College SBDC   www.npcsbdc.com  
 

Ms. Jessica Covey, Center Director 
sbdcjess@yahoo.com  
Voice: (928) 532-6172 
 
Ms. Suzy Baldwin, Business Analyst 
suzyjbaldwin@frontiernet.net  
Voice: (928) 245-0622 (m) or (928) 871-5613 (w) 
 
Mark Engle, Business Analyst 
mengle98@yahoo.com  
Voice: (928) 274-5033 
 
Mr. Jim Tuvell, Business Analyst 
jjtuvell@cableone.net  
Voice: (602) 647-7724 
 
Office and Mail Location: 
Mail: PO Box 610, Holbrook, AZ 86025  
Street: 1001 Deuce of Clubs, Show Low, AZ 85901 
Voice: (928) 532-6170 or (928) 532-6716 Fax: 928-532-6171  

 
Pima Community College SBDC   www.pima.edu/smallbusiness  
 

Ms. Susan Kifer, Center Director 
skifer@pima.edu 
 
Mr. Alex Cooper, Business Analyst 
Alex.cooper@pima.edu  
 
Bob Fick, Business Analyst 
rfick@pima.edu  
 
Mr. Tom Shambo, Business Analyst 
tshambo@pima.edu  
 
Ms. Michelle Glinski, Administrative Support Specialist 
mglinski@pima.edu  
 
Shari Dill, Administrative Support Technician 
sdill@pima.edu  
 
Office and Mail Location: 
401 North Bonita Avenue, Tucson, AZ 85709 
Voice: (520) 206-6404 Fax: (520) 206-6550   

 
Yavapai College SBDC     www.yc.edu/sbdc  
 
Mr. Rick Marcum, Center Director 
rick_marcum@yc.edu  
Voice: (928) 771-4801 



 
Mr. Fred Kennedy, Business Analyst  
fred_kennedy@yc.edu  
 
Office and Mail Location: 
240 South Montezuma Street, Suite 105, Prescott, AZ 86303 
Voice: (928) 776-2008 Fax: (928) 443-5465 
Toll free: (800) 922-6787 
 
Satellite Office - Verde Valley 
 
Mr. A. Roy Horn, Center Manager 
roy_horn@yc.edu  
 
Ms. Marna Roden, Business Analyst 
 
marna_roden@yc.edu  
 
Ms. Trudy Elkins, Administrative Assistant 
trudy_elkins@yc.edu  
 
Office and Mail Location: 
601 Black Hills Drive, Clarkdale, AZ 86324 
Voice: (928) 649-4587 Fax: (928) 649-4589  
 


